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TWSLS TSLS

1 new Adele 762 762

 25 1 week at number one

1 HIGHEST NEW ENTRY

1 MOST WEEK'S DIGITAL SALES

2 1 Adele 305 2032

 Music Sounds Better Fundamentals

4

1 2 weeks at number one

3 3 Beach House 302 4056

 Depression Cherry P

10 1 week at number one

1

4 new Various Artists 300 300

 300 Hits - Love Songs

1

4

5 2 The School P 288 4812

 Wasting Away And Wondering

10 4 weeks at number one

1

6 new Seinabo Sey 249 249

 Pretend

1

6

7 7 Foals G 231 2957

 What Went Down

12

3

8 6 Madonna 230 510

 Enigmatica

2

6

9 4 Sam Smith 3P 226 9974

 In The Lonely Hour

47 1 week at number one



1

10 5 Emin 208 982

 More Amor

3

3

11 8 Andy Burrows 5P 190 12497

 Fall Together Again

29 5 weeks at number one

1

12 16 Giorgio Moroder P 182 5733

 Deja Vu 4 weeks at number one

16

1

13 9 Jean-Michel Jarre 180 2190

 Essential Recollection

9

7

14 10 Joss Stone 169 1549

 Water For Your Soul

8

10

15 14 Doe Paoro 169 1458

 After

8

12

16 11 Bo Saris 6P 163 15083

 Gold 4 weeks at number one

49

1

17 17 Jeff Lynne's ELO 140 330

 Alone In The Universe

2

17

18 15 Natas Loves You P 135 4191

 The 8th Continent

20

5

19 13 Birdy 5P 127 13748

 Fire Within 1 week at number one



85

1

20 12 Bee Gees 120 1310

 The Ultimate Bee Gees

5

2

21 38 Josef Salvat 108 457

 Night Swim

4

12

22 18 Ryan Leslie G 104 2778

 MZRT (The Magnificently Zealous

11 Renegade Takeover)

1 1 week at number one

23 26 Take That G 104 3704

 III 1 week at number one

23

1

24 66 Alvvays 100 3800

 Alvvays 1 week at number one

20 HIGHEST CLIMB G

1 up 42 places

25 22 Prince 91 252

 Hit n Run

3

22

26 25 Gin Wigmore 85 1949

 Blood To Bone

17

10

27 21 Simply Red G 80 3544

 Song Book 1985-2010

48

3

28 28 Inna G 79 2619

 Body & The Sun

17

5

29 30 A-Ha 71 785



 Cast In Steel

8

17

30 31 Lana Del Rey 66 1617

 Honeymoon

9

2

31 29 Florence & The Machine 65 2351

 How Big, How Blue, How Beautiful

17

4

32 34 Ruby Amanfu 62 985

 Standing Still

11

15

33 19 James Morrison 60 464

 Higher Than Here

3

12

34 32 Andreya Triana 57 1599

 Giants

17

8

35 20 Chris Rea 54 3474

 Super Hits Collection G

15 BIGGEST FALL

2 down 15 places

36 24 Modern Talking 53 4213

 30 P

31

2

37 23 Ed Sheeran P 53 4994

 X

45

4

38 37 Bananarama 51 4967

 30 Years Of Bananarama

17 P

3



39 27 The Hoosiers 50 1095

 The Secret Service

6

3

40 33 TobyMac 49 1020

 This Is Not A Test

12

15

41 new Dave Gahan And Soulsavers 47 47

 Angels And Ghosts

1

41

42 35 Years & Years 3P 46 9037

 Communion 1 week at number one

17

1

43 36 Meghan Trainor 46 1323

 Title

12

4

44 39 Shane Filan 44 658

 Right Here

7

15

45 41 Weeping Willows 2P 43 6441

 The Time Has Come

54 1 week at number one

1

46 48 Lukas Graham 1 week at number one 42 933

 Lukas Graham (Blue Album)

4

1

47 43 The Pierces 3P 41 9558

 Creation 3 weeks at number one

37

1

48 47 Dan Wilson 39 451

 Love Without Fear

9



36

49 42 Whitney Houston G 37 3756

 Her Greatest Performances Live

22

3

50 40 John Newman 35 345

 Revolve

4

18

51 50 Editors 35 344

 In Dream

8

40

52 44 Aaron 34 135

 We Cut The Night

3

41

53 51 Damien Rice P 33 5628

 My Favourite Faded Fantasy

28

3

54 46 David Gilmour 32 519

 Rattle That Lock

6

18

55 54 Slow Club 3P 30 8731

 Complete Surrender

44 4 weeks at number one

1

56 45 Brandon Flowers 30 2220

 The Desired Effect

17

3

57 49 Liebe 6 weeks at number one 29 10939

 Somewhere In Time 4P

71

1

58 55 Marina Kaye 29 6057

 Fearless 2P



17

2

59 56 John Legend 26 9957

 Love In The Future 3P

86 4 weeks at number one

1 MOST WEEKS IN CHART

60 58 Girls In Hawaii 2P 24 7717

 Everest 3 weeks at number one

62

1

61 59 Passenger 18 568

 Whispers II

14

31

62 53 Stereophonics 18 626

 Keep The Village Alive

10

18

63 52 Jamie Lawson 17 406

 Jamie Lawson

5

10

64 57 Jack Savoretti 15 1181

 Written In Scars

19

4

65 61 Selah Sue 14 787

 Reason

18

22

66 60 Neon Indian 1 week at number one 14 985

 Vega INTL. Night School

10

1

67 67 David Guetta P 13 4822

 Listen

24 1 week at number one

1

68 68 Alcazar 12 953



 Disco Defenders

17

11

69 69 Haerts 11 2231

 Haerts 1 week at number one

26

1

70 71 Coeur De Pirate 8 212

 Roses

7

41

71 64 Family Of The Year 8 451

 Family Of The Year

10

32

72 70 Ryan Leslie G 7 3930

 Black Mozart 1 week at number one

46

1

73 63 The Maccabees 6 90

 Marks To Prove It

4

55

74 65 Benjamin Clementine 6 1357

 At Least For Now

19

8

75 62 Kwabs 5 442

 Love & War

10

33

Certificates TWSLS This week's sales

2500 = Gold TSLS Total sales

4000 = Platinum

6000 = 2 Platinum wic = weeks in chart

8000 = 3 Platinum pp = peak position

10000 = 4 Platinum

12000 = 5 Platinum most streamed album of the week

14000 = 6 Platinum



16000 = 7 Platinum

ETC














